



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 11th May 2023. I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. Please could you provide the name and email for the following job roles withing your organisation, as of March 2023:
- a) Chief Operating Officer
- b) Deputy Chief Operating Officer
- c) Director of Performance
- d) Director of Operations
- e) Associate/deputy Director of Operations
- f) Patient Access Manager

www.mkuh.nhs.uk

2. Please could you provide the names and email addresses for the following, within the following specialities:

General Surgery: Clinical Director: Service Manager:

Urology

Clinical Director: Service Manager:

Trauma & Orthopaedics

Clinical Director: Service Manager:

ENT

Clinical Director:
Service Manager:
Ophthalmology
Clinical Director:
Service Manager:
Dermatology
Clinical Director:
Service Manager:

Cardiology
Clinical Director:
Service Manager:

This is exempt under section 40 – personal information, MKUH does not give out the names of general managers.





3. Has the Trust utilised the services of an Insourcing Company (utilising Insourced clinical staff within Trust facilities to undertake additional activity) – within the Financial Year 2021/2022 and 2022/23 if you have them?

See below

4. Which specialties has the Trust utilised Insourcing for within the Financial Year 2021/2022 and 2022/23 (if you have them) and the spend in each of those specialties?

See below

5. Which specialties has the Trust utilised Outsourcing for within the Financial Year 2021/2022 and 2022/23 and the spend in each of those specialties?

| Insource/ | | | |
|-------------------|---------------------|-----------|-----------|
| Outsource | Speciality | 2021/2022 | 2022/2023 |
| Insource | Endoscopy | | 224,225 |
| Outsource | Endoscopy | 262,625 | 91,826 |
| Partial Outsource | Dermatology Service | 2,933,567 | 2,997,698 |
| Insource | Orthopaedics | | 555,882 |
| Outsource | Head and Neck | 15,532 | 321,465 |
| Outsource | Breast | 888,000 | 928,000 |
| Outsource | Urology | 226,982 | 151,415 |
| Total | | 4,326,706 | 5,270,511 |

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust





Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.